

SC 692/2022
STATE Vs. HARI OM
FIR No. 414/2022
PS: Dabri

11.04.23

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused in person with proxy counsel.

No PW is present.

SI Rakesh sent request as he is appearing before Hon'ble High Court.

Request is allowed for today.

Summons to PW Neha Yadav and Sandeep Yadav received back served but they have not appeared.

Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs.5,000/- each against Neha Yadav and Sandeep Yadav through IO for next date of hearing.

Issue summons to SI Rakesh and MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.

Put up on **08.08.23** for PE.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
11.04.23