

SC692/2022
STATE VS. HARI OM & Anr
FIR NO. 414 /2022
PS:Dabri

30.03.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Sudhir Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Hari Om with
accused on bail.

Fresh vakalantma filed on behalf of accused Hariom, same
is taken on record.

Accused Sunny is absent despite waiting and repeated calls.

IO SI Rakesh Kumar is also present.

Witnesses Sandeep Yadav and Neha Yadav are present and
discharged unexamined as one of the accused is absent.

Issue NBWs against accused Sunny with notice to his surety
for **23.09.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
30.03.2024