

SC NO 692-2022
STATE VS. HARI OM & ORS
FIR NO 414/2022
PS DABRI

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ravi Shukla, Ld. counsel for the accused **Hari Om**
(through VC), who is on bail but not present today.

Accused **Sunny** is absent despite waiting and repeated calls.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has
been moved on behalf of accused Hari Om along with Memo of
Appearance. Same is perused and allowed for today only.

Issue NBWs against accused Sunny with notice to his
surety, returnable for 05.06.2026.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
13.03.2026